100 linear feet of wooden picket fence, re- 

built. 
7o linear feet of wrought 'iron picket fence. 

receiving basin, rebuilt. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be too consecutive working days. 
The amount of security required will be Twelve 

Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 
No. 3. FOR REPAVING WITH MACADAM 

PAVEMENT THE ROADWAY OF WEST- 
CHESTER AVENUE, FROM THE BRONX 
RIVER TO MAIN STREET, WESTCHES-
TER. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as 
follows: 
88,700 square yards of macadam pavement. 
The time allowed for the completion of the

[...]

Sixty (6o) calendar days. 
Class 4. Ninety (go) calendar days. 
The amount of security will be: 
Class z. Twenty-four Thousand Six Hundred 

and Forty Dollars ($24,61.0). 
Class 2. Fourteen Hun red Dollars ($1,400). 
Class 3. Four Hundred Dollars (jam). 
Class 4. Two Thousand Six Hundred Dollars 

($2,600). 
The bidder will state a price for each class, 

by which price the bids will be tested and awards 
made to the lowest bidder on each class. 

Delivery will be required to be made from 
time to tune and in such quantities and places 
as may be directed by the Commissioner.